
2022 University of Pennsylvania Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-15   Conf: 17-4   Home: 17-5   Away: 16-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (381), Opp (376)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (35)   IBB: Team (5), Henseler (2), Appel (1), Ozmer (1), Polo (1), Opp (0)   
Picked Off: Appel (2), Courtney (2), Polo (2), Henseler (1), Palis (1), Rogers (1), Werchan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (23), Totals (23), Wilson (15), Appel (6), Hernandez (2), Opp (28)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Heintz 1, Miller 1, Shoemaker 1, Totals ,
Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (130-169), Appel (25-35), Hernandez (21-25), Wilson (19-22), Zaffiro (12-18), Miller (10-14), Eaise (7-12),
Mangene (7-8), Coady (5-5), DeVries (4-4), Heintz (4-4), Bean (3-4), Bennett (3-3), Ozmer (3-3), Zeldin (3-4), Sarti (2-2), Dromboski (1-1),
Trop (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Henseler, Wyatt .383 48-48 188 57 72 17 0 14 53 131 .697 23 18 39 3 .487 3 0 0-0 29 66 9 .913
3 Appel, Jackson .346 42-42 179 48 62 9 1 7 29 94 .525 23 2 13 1 .420 3 0 6-7 274 23 3 .990
2 Miller, Ben .330 48-48 188 43 62 18 0 7 42 101 .537 27 5 30 5 .420 4 0 0-2 310 17 6 .982
27 Courtney, Tommy .299 45-45 197 43 59 5 1 3 25 75 .381 16 1 36 1 .352 2 4 9-14 86 2 3 .967
18 Larsen, Craig .289 48-48 201 40 58 7 0 5 42 80 .398 14 3 31 5 .339 3 2 2-4 62 100 14 .920
10 Palis, Cole .263 48-48 179 31 47 11 0 4 37 70 .391 32 3 30 2 .380 2 1 3-5 68 88 3 .981
16 Werchan, Seth .227 48-48 163 29 37 4 3 4 31 59 .362 28 6 44 2 .353 4 3 4-5 108 4 3 .974
6 Carboni, Justin .357 7-3 14 3 5 1 0 0 1 6 .429 1 0 3 0 .400 0 1 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
30 Hernandez, Andrew .356 28-28 104 16 37 11 0 3 30 57 .548 11 1 13 3 .419 1 0 1-1 59 7 1 .985
25 Polo, Nate .325 24-24 77 16 25 8 0 0 18 33 .429 15 2 29 3 .447 0 2 1-1 33 1 2 .944
39 Wilson, Asa .276 20-16 58 10 16 5 0 1 7 24 .414 2 5 13 2 .354 0 1 0-0 156 13 2 .988
15 Rogers, Drew .250 10-4 12 4 3 1 0 0 1 4 .333 5 0 5 0 .444 1 1 2-2 0 0 0 .000
11 Brown, Calvin .227 19-9 44 4 10 1 0 0 1 11 .250 5 0 17 0 .306 0 1 1-1 26 0 1 .963
14 Ozmer, Carson .220 25-10 41 9 9 1 0 1 5 13 .317 11 2 19 0 .407 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
38 McGonigal, Cole .108 18-11 37 9 4 1 0 1 5 8 .216 7 0 19 1 .244 1 0 0-0 25 0 0 1.000
7 Gabauer, Alex .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Neskie, Justin .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .300 48-48 1685 362 506 100 5 50 328 766 .455 220 48 343 28 .392 24 16 29-42 1262 376 55 .968
Opponents .230 48-48 1563 220 360 67 8 31 195 536 .343 225 41 484 20 .339 20 17 65-87 1244 428 62 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Zeldin, Brian 1.69 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.1 3 3 1 5 6 1 0 0 .150 0 1 0 0 0
14 Ozmer, Carson 2.13 0-0 9 1 0 0-1 0 12.2 7 3 3 6 12 1 0 1 .159 3 0 0 0 1
23 Shoemaker, David 2.16 2-1 21 0 0 0-1 2 25.0 12 7 6 16 23 1 1 0 .152 1 0 0 1 3
19 Coady, Owen 2.80 7-1 14 2 0 0-1 2 54.2 40 20 17 22 74 8 0 2 .200 8 4 0 3 1
32 Bennett, Sam 3.20 0-1 16 0 0 0-0 0 19.2 14 7 7 13 20 3 0 0 .200 1 1 1 0 2
33 Miller, Joe 3.63 6-4 13 11 0 0-1 0 74.1 64 37 30 36 91 17 1 5 .234 10 3 0 6 1
37 Trop, Eli 3.65 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 12.1 10 6 5 6 14 0 1 0 .217 1 1 1 1 1
22 Eaise, Kevin 4.03 7-1 13 13 0 0-0 0 67.0 66 31 30 28 79 7 3 6 .257 4 7 0 2 2
5 DeVries, Seth 4.15 2-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 13 8 8 11 21 2 0 2 .200 2 3 0 1 1
12 Zaffiro, Cole 4.57 2-1 14 10 0 0-1 0 45.1 44 27 23 22 51 9 1 3 .257 2 7 0 2 2
21 Mangene, Bryce 4.74 1-1 11 5 0 0-0 0 19.0 18 12 10 8 12 4 0 2 .243 1 1 1 0 1
28 Bean, Brendan 4.97 2-2 13 0 0 0-0 4 12.2 17 12 7 7 12 3 0 5 .304 2 0 0 2 0
20 Dromboski, Ryan 5.40 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 4 3 4 6 3 0 0 .286 0 1 0 0 0
13 Tobin, Will 6.48 0-0 6 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 9 6 6 2 8 3 0 2 .273 1 1 0 0 0
29 Heintz, Danny 6.75 1-2 17 0 0 0-0 0 21.1 18 17 16 18 33 2 0 3 .237 3 3 1 2 1
17 Millikan, Noah 8.22 1-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 7.2 5 7 7 7 8 1 0 0 .192 0 5 1 0 0
36 Beal, Nate 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 2 2 5 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
34 Sarti, Edward 9.00 2-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 14 11 11 9 13 2 1 0 .311 4 3 0 0 1
Totals 4.11 33-15 200 48 0 2 9 420.2 360 220 192 225 484 67 8 31 .230 44 41 5 20 17
Opponents 6.64 15-33 193 48 0 1 8 414.2 506 362 306 220 343 100 5 50 .300 53 48 4 24 16



2022 University of Pennsylvania Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
38 McGonigal, Cole 25 25 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Miller, Joe 12 2 10 0 1.000 1 10 4 .714 0 0
6 Carboni, Justin 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Zaffiro, Cole 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 12 6 .667 0 0
21 Mangene, Bryce 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
29 Heintz, Danny 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
34 Sarti, Edward 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Zeldin, Brian 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
13 Tobin, Will 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
36 Beal, Nate 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Bean, Brendan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
5 DeVries, Seth 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
3 Appel, Jackson 300 274 23 3 .990 0 25 10 .714 6 0
39 Wilson, Asa 171 156 13 2 .988 1 19 3 .864 15 0
30 Hernandez, Andrew 67 59 7 1 .985 0 21 4 .840 2 0
2 Miller, Ben 333 310 17 6 .982 24 0 0 — 0 0
10 Palis, Cole 159 68 88 3 .981 19 0 0 — 0 0
16 Werchan, Seth 115 108 4 3 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Courtney, Tommy 91 86 2 3 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Brown, Calvin 27 26 0 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Polo, Nate 36 33 1 2 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Larsen, Craig 176 62 100 14 .920 17 0 0 — 0 0
8 Henseler, Wyatt 104 29 66 9 .913 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Ozmer, Carson 8 7 0 1 .875 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Shoemaker, David 14 1 11 2 .857 1 0 3 — 0 0
22 Eaise, Kevin 7 0 6 1 .857 0 7 5 .583 0 0
19 Coady, Owen 5 0 4 1 .800 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
32 Bennett, Sam 4 0 3 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
37 Trop, Eli 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Millikan, Noah 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Dromboski, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Gabauer, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Neskie, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Rogers, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1693 1262 376 55 .968 66 65 19 .769 23 0
Opponents 1734 1244 428 62 .964 92 29 11 .716 28 0


